

Press release

Paris, 21 February 2020

Changes within the CNP Assurances executive committee

Following the retirement of Yves Couturier, who was Deputy Chief Executive and Director of the open-model customers and social protection and services business units, two members of the CNP Assurances executive committee expanded their scope of management.

Thomas Chardonnel, Director of the BPCE partnership business unit since 2014, has taken on responsibility for the European credit insurance and retirement businesses, including supervision of the subsidiaries CNP Santander, CNP Partners, and CNP Caution.

Olivier Guigné, Chief Investment Officier (CIO) at CNP Assurances since 2018, has had CNP Assurances' wealth management solutions added to his purview.



Thomas Chardonnel

Director of the BPCE partnership business unit and CNP Assurances' European credit insurance and retirement businesses

Thomas Chardonnel is Director of the BPCE partnership business unit and has taken on responsibility for the European credit insurance and retirement businesses, including supervision of the subsidiaries CNP Santander, CNP Partners, and CNP Caution.

He is a member of the CNP Assurances executive committee and has been Chairman of the CNP Santander board of directors since March 2019.

Having graduated from ESC Paris Business School in 1994, he started his career as Head of Management Auditing and Reinsurance at GAN's Hungarian subsidiary.

Then he held sales development positions for Central European and Middle Eastern emerging markets at SCOR Vie, before joining General Electric Insurance (Genworth) in Madrid, where he was Sales Director, responsible for the development of credit insurance for the Spanish market.

In 2005, he joined CNP Assurances, where he has held several positions within the Bank Clients Division (credit insurance).

In July 2013, he became Director of the Caisse d'Epargne Partnership Centre and Interim Director of the Wealth Management Networks Partnership Centre.

CNP Assurances – Siège social : 4, place Raoul Dautry 75716 Paris cedex 15 – 01 42 18 88 88 I www.cnp.fr I Groupe Caisse des Dépôts Société anonyme au capital de 686 618 477 euros entièrement libéré I 341 737 062 RCS Paris – Entreprise régie par le code des assurances



Olivier Guigné

Chief Investment Officer and Director of Wealth Management business activity of CNP Assurances

Olivier Guigné is Chief Investment Officer (CIO) at CNP Assurances since 2018, also responsible for the wealth management business activity since February 2020.

He is a member of the CNP Assurances executive committee.

A graduate of Supélec Engineering School, he held various positions within the financial and risk divisions of investment banks and within the Caisse des Dépôts group.

He joined CNP Assurances in 2009 as Head of ALM and Asset Allocation.

In 2013, he became Head of Investment Strategy and Listed Investments Management Department at CNP Assurances.

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 37 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 14 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method and to the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group declared a net income of €1.412 B in 2019.

Press contacts

Florence de Montmarin 01 42 18 86 51

Tamara Bernard 01 42 18 86 19

01 42 18 85 73 Caroline Ceintrey

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Suivez-nous sur : 🗾 in 🚹







